

March 20, 2024

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Gabrielle Navarrette (512) 480-8017

## TEXAS BAR FOUNDATION GIVES HON. DAVID HITTNER, LYNNE LIBERATO, KENT RUTTER AND JEREMY W. DUNBAR STATEWIDE RECOGNITION

U.S. District Judge David Hittner, Lynne Liberato, Kent Rutter and Jeremy W. Dunbar of Houston received the 2024 Outstanding Law Review Article Award from the Texas Bar Foundation for their article entitled "Summary Judgments in Texas: State and Federal Practice" published in the South Texas Law Review.

The Outstanding Law Review Article Award honors a law review published by one of the Texas law schools. It is presented to a law review in Texas for the outstanding article, including symposia articles, dueling articles, comment, or other writings in law reviews published in Texas during the year preceding the award, relating to the legal profession, the practice of law, or substantive law as applied to the practice of law; its regulation, discipline, availability; its improvement or advancement; its future or past.

Judge Hittner, Ms. Liberato, Mr. Rutter and Mr. Dunbar will be publicly recognized at the Texas Bar Foundation Annual Dinner held on June 21, 2024 at the Hilton Anatole in Dallas. South Texas College of Law Houston will receive a \$1,000 scholarship donation in honor of their acceptance of the Outstanding Law Review Article Award.

Founded in 1965 by attorneys determined to assist the public and improve the profession, the Texas Bar Foundation has become the largest charitably funded bar foundation in the country. The Texas Bar Foundation relies on the contributions of its Fellows to improve the lives of Texans. To date, through the generosity of the Fellows, the Texas Bar Foundation has awarded more than \$26 million in grants to numerous organizations across the state.

Election to the Fellows of the Texas Bar Foundation is one of the highest honors that can be bestowed upon a member of the State Bar of Texas, representing the top one-third of one percent of Texas attorneys. Selection is based on an outstanding record in the legal profession as well as proven commitment to support the community at large. For more information about the Texas Bar Foundation, please visit www.txbf.org.